The NATIONAL TIME 902 Fire Alarm Annunciators can add user control and system information portals
to any National 900, 901, or 902 FACP installation.  The small footprint, low profile cabinet can be located
where space may be limited or at additional building entrances where user control is desired.  Up to
32 FACP panels and annunciators can combine to create a system that satisfies the needs of any size
building or campus.
The A902-ANNUN-C creates an additional control location identical to the main panel including an LCD
display of system information and all control functions.  This common user interface alleviates confusion
and additional training for first responders and maintenance personnel.  The A902-ANNUN-XXXX Series

A902-ANNUN-MIC-SS A902-ANNUN-SSSS
Tel: (248) 380-6264 • Fax: (248) 380-6268 • 28045 Oakland Oaks Court • Wixom, MI 48393w w w . n a t s c o . n e t w w w . n a t s c o . n e t BULLETIN F-557 RevB
Ordering Information and Specifications
Specifications
Regulated 24VDC @ 170mA max. (ANNUN-C)
24mA max (each D900 annunciator)
DigiCommTM Addressable Communication Loop
24VDC @ 0.5mA each D900 annunciator
National 900/901/902 Series Panel Network
5VDC @ 100mA max (902-CPU)
32° - 120°F (0 - 49°C)
85% Non-condensing max.
Primary Power:
Communication:
RS485 Network:
Max. Temp. Range:
Humidity:
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
A902-ANNUN-C 902 Remote Annunciator with CPU Panel Controls and LCD Display
A902-ANNUN-XXXX 902 Remote Annunciator with D900 Modules. (Choose S,C,L,B Modules)
A902-ANNUN-MIC-XX 902 Remote Annunciator with Microphone and D900 Modules. (Choose S,C,L,B Modules)
Example Layout
A902-ANNUN-MIC-SS
Microphone and 2 (S)D900-A8S Switch Boards.
Alternately, choose (L)D900-A12L LED boards,
(C)D900-A4S6L Combination Switch/LED boards or
(B)D900-Blanks.
For example:
A902-ANNUN-MIC-LS would have one D900-A12L LED
board and one D900-A8S Switch board.
Variations of 902-ANNUN
Controls and Annunciation to fit
any need.